PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Vittorio Cadario	06/16/2008
Harald Burke	06/16/2008
Marcel Schweiger	06/16/2008
Volker Rheinberger	06/16/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ivoclar Vivadent AG	
Street Address:	Bendererstrasse 2	
City:	Schaan	
State/Country:	LIECHTENSTEIN	
Postal Code:	9494	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12478826

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (315)218-8100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 315-218-8000

 Email:
 bskpto@bsk.com

Correspondent Name: BOND, SCHOENECK & KING, PLLC

Address Line 1: ONE LINCOLN CENTER

Address Line 4: SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 13202-1355

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 173P087A / 326377

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ann M. Knab

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022785 FRAME: 0487 **540.00** 124/8

500878209

source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022785 FRAME: 0488

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Vittorio Cadario, residing at Frohlweg 18, 9470 Buchs SG, Switzerland, a citizen of Switzerland; Harald Bürke, residing at Bardella 5a, 6820 Frastanz, Austria, a citizen of Germany; Marcel Schweiger, residing at Segantinistraße 15, 9000 Chur, Switzerland, a citizen of Switzerland; and, Volker Rheinberger, residing at Marcestr. 34, 9490 Vaduz, Liechtenstein, a citizen of Liechtenstein, ("Assignors"), have made certain new and useful improvements in a METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PREPARING DENTAL RESTORATIONS, for which application for Letters Patent has been filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 26, 2008, Application Serial No. 12/055,818.

WHEREAS, Ivoclar Vivadent AG a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Liechtenstein and having a principal place of business at Bendererstrasse 2, 9494 Schaan, Liechtenstein ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring an interest, in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for good and sufficient consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Vittorio Cadario, Harald Bürke, Marcel Schweiger and Volker Rheinberger, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Ivoclar Vivadent AG, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, including priority rights, as fully set forth and described in said application; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent on said application, and any and all Letters Patent that may be issued upon any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to the said Ivoclar Vivadent AG, an assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of Ivoclar Vivadent, AG, its successors and assigns; and we do hereby agree that the said Ivoclar Vivadent, AG, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and that we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the said Ivoclar Vivadent, AG, its successors or assigns, and that we will, at the

1411046.1 4/1/2008

PATENT REEL: 022785 FRAME: 0489 cost and expense of the said Ivoclar Vivadent, AG, fully assist and cooperate in all matters in connection with the United States and foreign applications and patents issuing thereon.

The undersigned declare that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Date: 06/16/2008

Vittorio Cadario

Date: 06/16/2008

Harald Bürke

Date: 06/16/2008

Marcel Schweiger

Date: 06/16/2008

Tolker Pheinberger

1411046.1 4/1/2008